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MOSAIC
SWIMMIN G
POOLS

Seqgui SICIS in questo viaggio attorno al
mondo per scoprire le sue meravigliose
piscine in mosaico.

Dal Sudafrica a Montecarlo, un percorso tra
le collezioni, i colori e le decorazioni capaci
di rendere le superfici di piscine, saune,
sale da bagno, spa, beauty farm e ambienti
doccia, vere protagoniste.

Alle nostre tessere & possibile applicare in
fase di produzioneil trattamento superficiale
permanente SICIS GRIP:

Senza compromettere la qualita estetica
del materiale, garantisce la resistenza alla
scivolosita in modo conforme alla norma
europea DIN51097.

Follow SICIS in this journey around the world
to discover its marvellous mosaic swimming
pools.

From South Africa to Montecarlo, discover
collections, colors and décor motifs able to let
surfaces become the real protagonist of any
interior spaces.

We can apply to our tiles during production
a permanent surface treatment and finish
called SICIS GRIP:

Without compromising appearance and
quality of the material, Sicis Grip guarantees
slip resistance compliant to the European
standard DIN51097.
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New York, USA

One Wall Street -
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Moon Palace Sunrise
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Rimini, Italy

I-Suite Hotel




Murano White
11 cm - 3/8"x3/8"

Front

Back

by SICIS exclusive

fibermesh system
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Montecarlo

Tour Odeon - Spa =
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*SicisGrip is a treatment during production that creates a slip resistance surface and complies with the ANSI A137.1 standard for DCoF
* SicisGrip e un trattamento in fase produttiva volto a creare una superficie antiscivolo conforme con lo standard ANSI A137.1 per DCoF
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London, Great Britain

Four Seasons Hotel - Ten Trinity Square
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Algarve Portugal
_____ Pine Cliffs - Spa
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Private Pool
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The St. Regis Maldives Vommuli Resort =
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New York, USA

Park Hyatt
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= Sanlorenzo, Italy

Pandion Pearl Superyacht 45m =«
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Latona Superyacht 50m
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LUrssen, Germany

Sailing Yacht EQS, Artistic Mosaic Pool
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MURANO SMALTO MOSAIC COLLECTION®

MOSAICO 15x15 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro costituito da tessere quadrate con
superficie mossa e lucida e bordi leggermente arrotondati, bifacciali,
spessore nominale di 4 mm, montate su rete in fibra di vetro ad
alta tenuta (idonea per ambienti in immersione) a costituire fogli di
dimensioni 295x295 mm con giunto tra le tessere da 1,63 mm.
Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatolada 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,2 Kg/m2.

IRIDIUM COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO 15x15 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro costituito da tessere quadrate
con superficie mossa, iridescente e lucida e bordi leggermente
arrotondati, bifacciali, spessore nominale di 4 mm, montate su rete
in fibra di vetro ad alta tenuta (idonea per ambienti in immersione)
a costituire fogli i dimensioni 295x295 mm con giunto tra le tessere
da 1,63 mm.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatolada 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,2 Kg/m2.

WATERGLASS e GLIMMER COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO 15x15 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro trasparente per la Waterglass e
trasparente iridescente per la Glimmer costituito da tessere quadrate
con superficie mossa e bordi leggermente arrotondati, bifacciali,
spessore nominale di 4 mm, montate su carta posta sul davanti a
costituire fogli di dimensioni 295x295 mm con giunto tra le tessere
da 1,63 mm.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,2 Kg/m2.

NATURAL COLLECTION ®

MOSAICO 15x15 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro costituito da tessere quadrate con
superficie mossa e lucida e bordi leggermente arrotondati, bifacciali,
spessore nominale di 3 mm, montate su carta posta sul davanti a
costituire fogli di dimensioni 295x295 mm con giunto tra le tessere
da 1,63 mm.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatolada 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,2 Kg/m2.

FIREFLY COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO 15x15 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro trasparente con filamenti dorati
e in taluni casi con presenza di metallizzazione costituito da tessere
quadrate con superficie mossa e bordi leggermente arrotondati,
bifacciali, spessore nominale di 3 mm, montate su carta posta sul
davanti a costituire fogli di dimensioni 295x295 mm con giunto tra
le tessere da 1,63 mm.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,2 Kg/m2.

In caso di posa in ambienti umidi o in immersione (su supporti
cementizi) si raccomanda I'utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante tipo
Coverflex sul qualeincollare l prodotto con adesivi epoxypoliuretanici
o epossidici chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con sigillanti
esclusivamente epossidici. Si suggerisce di contattare |'ufficio tecnico
SICIS per tutte le informazioni del caso.

PLUMA COLLECTION ®

MOSAICO 15x15 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro costituito da tessere quadrate
con superficie mossa e satinata e bordi leggermente arrotondati,
bifacciali, spessore nominale di 3 mm, montate su carta posta sul
davanti a costituire fogli di dimensioni 295x295 mm con giunto tra
le tessere da 1,63 mm.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,2 Kg/m2.

ANTIGUA COLLECTION ®

MOSAICO 15x15 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro costituito da tessere di forma
quadrangolare con superficie mossa e bordi irregolari e tagliati a 45°,
mono-facciali, spessore nominale di 4 mm, montate su carta posta
sul davanti a costituire fogli di dimensioni 295x295 mm con giunto
irregolare tra le tessere di circa 1,63 mm di media.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,2 Kg/m2.

COLIBRI E COLIBRI TIDE COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO 15x15 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro trasparente con metallizzazione
e costituito da tessere quadrate con superficie mossa per la COLIBRI
e con superficie nocciolata per la COLIBRI TIDE, bordi leggermente
arrotondati, mono-facciali, spessore nominale di 4+/-1 mm, montate
su carta posta sul davanti a costituire fogli di dimensioni 295x295 mm
con giunto tra le tessere di 1,63 mm.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatolada 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,2 - 1,4 Kg/m2.

In caso di posa in ambienti umidi o in immersione (su supporti
cementizi) si raccomanda I'utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante tipo
Coverflex sul quale incollare il prodotto con adesivi epoxypoliuretanici
o epossidici chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con sigillanti
esclusivamente epossidici. Si suggerisce di contattare |'ufficio tecnico
SICIS per tutte le informazioni del caso.

Le Collezioni Glimmer, Firefly, Pluma, Antigua,
Diamond, Crystal, Neoglass e Clover possono essere
disponibili, su richiesta, con rete di fibra.

DIAMOND COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO 23x40 mm

Maosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro costituito da tessere romboidali
con superficie mossa e bordi arrotondati, con finiture tipo MURANO
SMALTO, IRIDIUM, PLUMA, WATERGLASS, COLIBRI, mono e bifacciali,
spessore nominale di 4 mm, montate su carta posta sul davanti a
costituire fogli di 3 tipologie differenti di dimensioni: per I'ltem 02
259x266 mm, per il T45 251x253 mm, per I'H1 229x272 mm con
giunto tra le tessere per tutti e tre i casi di 1,63 mm.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,5 Kg/m2.

In caso di posa in ambienti umidi o in immersione (su supporti
cementizi) si raccomanda I'utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante tipo
Coverflex sul quale incollare il prodotto con adesivi epoxypoliuretanici
o epossidici chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con sigillanti
esclusivamente epossidici. Si suggerisce di contattare |'ufficio tecnico
SICIS per tutte le informazioni del caso.

CRYSTAL COLLECTION ®

MOSAICO 15x30 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro costituito da tessere a losanga
con superficie mossa e bordi leggermente arrotondati, con finiture
tipo MURANO SMALTO, IRIDIUM, WATERGLASS, COLIBRI, mono e
bifacciali, spessore nominale di 4 mm, montate su carta posta sul
davanti a costituire fogli di dimensioni 300x304 mm con giunto tra
e tessere di 1,00 mm.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatolada 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: da 0,7 Kg/m2.

In caso di posa in ambienti umidi o in immersione (su supporti
cementizi) si raccomanda I'utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante tipo
Coverflex sul quale incollare il prodotto con adesivi epoxypoliuretanici
o epossidici chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con sigillanti
esclusivamente epossidici. Si suggerisce di contattare |'ufficio tecnico
SICIS per tutte le informazioni del caso.

NEOGLASS COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO BARRELS DIAM. 20 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro trasparente, trasparente
iridescente e, in taluni casi, in pasta piena, costituito da tessere
circolari con superficie mossa e bordi diritti, bifacciali, spessore 6 mm,
montate su carta posta sul davanti a costituire fogli da 276x294 mm
con giunto tra le tessere di dimensione irregolare.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatolada 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,7 Kg/m2.

NEOGLASS COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO DOMES 21x51,5 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro trasparente, trasparente
iridescente e, in taluni casi, in pasta piena, costituito da tessere
ovali con superficie mossa e bordi diritti, bifacciali, spessore 6 mm,
montate su carta posta sul davanti a costituire fogli da 253x296 mm
con giunto tra le tessere di dimensione irregolare.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,4 Kg/m2.



Le schede tecniche illustrate in questo Catalogo e i relativi consigli sono da
intendersi in termini indicativi e, in ogni caso, si suggerisce di consultare
il manuale di posa completo disponibile sul sito www.sicis.com

NEOGLASS COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO CUBES 23x23 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro trasparente, trasparente
iridescente e, in taluni casi, in pasta piena, costituito da tessere
quadrate con superficie mossa e bordi diritti, bifacciali, spessore 6
mm, montate su carta posta sul davanti a costituire fogli da 304x304
mm con giunto tra le tessere di 1,75 mm.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,3 Kg/m2.

NEOGLASS COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO PETITES FLEURS DIAM. 30 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro costituito da tessere a forma di
fiore con 6 petali, superficie mossa e bordi diritti, con finiture tipo
MURANO SMALTO, IRIDIUM, COLIBRI, mono e bifacciali, spessore 6
mm, montate su carta posta sul davanti a costituire fogli da 293x316
mm con giunto tra le tessere di dimensione irregolare.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 2,3 Kg/m2.

In caso di posa in ambienti umidi o in immersione (su supporti
cementizi) si raccomanda I'utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante tipo
Coverflex sul qualeincollare il prodotto con adesivi epoxypoliuretanici
o epossidici chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con sigillanti
esclusivamente epossidici. Si suggerisce di contattare |'ufficio tecnico
SICIS per tutte le informazioni del caso.

NEOCOLIBRI COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO BARRELS DIAM. 20 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro trasparente con metallizzazione e
costituito da tessere circolari con superficie mossa e bordi diritti, mono-
facciali, spessore 6 mm, montate su carta posta sul davanti a costituire
fogli da 276x294 mm con giunto tra le tessere di dimensione irregolare.
Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,7 Kg/m2.

In caso di posa in ambienti umidi o in immersione (su supporti
cementizi) si raccomanda I'utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante tipo
Coverflex sul qualeincollare il prodotto con adesivi epoxypoliuretanici
o epossidici chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con sigillanti
esclusivamente epossidici. Si suggerisce di contattare |'ufficio tecnico
SICIS per tutte le informazioni del caso.

NEOCOLIBRI COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO DOMES 21x51,5 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro trasparente con metallizzazione e
costituito da tessere ovali con superficie mossa e bordi diritti, mono-
facciali, spessore 6 mm, montate su carta posta sul davanti a costituire
fogli da 253x296 mm con giunto tra le tessere di dimensione irregolare.
Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,4 Kg/m2.

In caso di posa in ambienti umidi o in immersione (su supporti
cementizi) si raccomanda I'utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante tipo
Coverflex sul qualeincollare il prodotto con adesivi epoxypoliuretanici
o epossidici chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con sigillanti
esclusivamente epossidici. Si suggerisce di contattare |'ufficio tecnico
SICIS per tutte le informazioni del caso.

NEOCOLIBRI COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO CUBES 23x23 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro trasparente con metallizzazione
e costituito da tessere quadrate con superficie mossa e bordi diritti,
mono-facciali, spessore 6 mm, montate su carta posta sul davanti a
costituire fogli da 304x304 mm con giunto tra le tessere di 1,75 mm.
Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,3 Kg/m2.

In caso di posa in ambienti umidi o in immersione (su supporti
cementizi) si raccomanda I'utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante tipo
Coverflex sul quale incollare il prodotto con adesivi epoxypoliuretanici
o epossidici chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con sigillanti
esclusivamente epossidici. Si suggerisce di contattare ['ufficio tecnico
SICIS per tutte le informazioni del caso.

GOLD - GOLDEN TIDE

PLATINUM - PLATINUM TIDE COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO 10x10 mm - 15x15 mm - 20x20 mm

Maosaico di Vetro e Oro o di Vetro e Platino in tessere di vari formati
(quadrato 10x10 mm, 15x15 mm, 20x20 mm) costituite da foglia in
Oro (o Platino) posta tra due vetri protettivi, con superficie liscia o
nocciolata (TIDE), mono-facciali, spessori da 4 a 10 mm, con bordi
diritti, montate su rete ad alta resistenza oppure carta posta sul
davanti a costituire fogli da:

292x292 mm per le tessere da 10x10 mm con giunto da 2,3 mm.
295x295 mm per le tessere da 15x15 mm con giunto da 1,63 mm.
296x296 mm per le tessere da 20x20 mm con giunto da 1,23 mm.
Consumo Adesivi:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Sigillanti per chiusura giunti a 4 mm di spessore:
- Starlike 2,85 Kg/m2 per tessere da 10x10 mm.

- Starlike 1,35 Kg/m2 per tessere da 15x15 mm.

- Starlike 0,76 Kg/m2 per tessere da 20x20 mm.

Consumo Sigillanti per chiusura giunti a 10 mm di spessore:
- Starlike 7,13 Kg/m2 per tessere da 10x10 mm.

- Starlike 3,40 Kg/m2 per tessere da 15x15 mm.

- Starlike 1,90 Kg/m2 per tessere da 20x20 mm.

In caso di posa in ambienti umidi o in immersione (su supporti
cementizi) si raccomanda I'utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante tipo
Coverflex sul quale incollare il prodotto con adesivi epoxypoliuretanici
0 epossidici chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con sigillanti
esclusivamente epossidici. Si suggerisce in ogni caso di contattare
I'ufficio tecnico SICIS per tutte le informazioni del caso.

STRUCTURA UNEVEN COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO 15x15 mm, 23x23 mm

Mosaico costituito da un mix di materiali: Smalto in pasta di Vetro
(Lucido, iridescente, trasparente, tipo Colibri), Marmo, Legno, Oro,
Platino in tessere di due formati (quadrato 15x15 mm, 23x23 mm)
con superficie mossa e bordi arrotondati e diritti, mono e bifacciali,
con vari spessori (4 mm, 6 mm, 8 mm), montate su rete in fogli da
254x284 mm e giunto irregolare da 1 mm circa. Si raccomanda di non
utilizzare questo prodotto in ambienti umidi o in immersione.
Consumo Adesivi:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

La stuccatura é sconsigliata.

SCHEDE TECNICHE

STRUCTURA EVEN COLLECTION ®

MOSAICO 15x15 mm, 23x23 mm

Mosaico costituito da un mix di materiali: Smalto in pasta di Vetro
(Lucido, iridescente, trasparente, tipo Colibri), Marmo, Legno, Oro,
Platino in tessere di due formati (quadrato 1515 mm, 23x23 mm)
con superficie mossa e bordi arrotondati e diritti, mono e bifacciali,
con spessore 4 mm, montate su rete in fogli da 254x284 mm e giunto
irregolare da T mm circa.

Consumo Adesivi:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,1 Kg/m2.

In caso di posa in ambienti umidi o in immersione (su supporti
cementizi) si raccomanda I'utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante tipo
Coverflex sul qualeincollare il prodotto con adesivi epoxypoliuretanici
o epossidici chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con sigillanti
esclusivamente epossidici. Si suggerisce in ogni caso di contattare
I'ufficio tecnico SICIS per tutte le informazioni del caso.

TEPHRA COLLECTION ©

MOSAICO CUBES 20x20 mm

Mosaico di Smalto in pasta di Vetro costituito da tessere quadrate
con superficie eterogenea e irregolare, bordi diritti, mono-facciali,
spessore 6 mm, montate su rete posta sul retro a costituire fogli da
296x296 mm con giunto tra le tessere dimm 1,3.

La caratteristica superficie richiede una particolare
attenzione in fase di stuccatura. Si consiglia di scegliere il
colore dello stucco tenendo conto di questa caratteristica.
Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Sigillanti per chiusura giunti: Starlike 1,7 Kg/m2.
In caso di posa in ambienti umidi o in immersione (su supporti
cementizi) si raccomanda l'utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante
tipo Coverflex sul quale incollare il prodotto con adesivi epoxy-
poliuretanici o epossidici chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con
sigillanti esclusivamente epossidici. Si suggerisce in ogni caso di
contattare |'ufficio tecnico SICIS per tutte le informazioni del caso.

CLOVER COLLECTION ®

MOSAICO DIAM. 25 mm

Mosaico di Smaltoin pasta di Vetro trasparente, trasparente iridescente
e, in taluni casi, in pasta piena, costituito da tessere sagomate con
superficie mossa, spessore 6 mm, montate su carta posta sul davanti a
costituire fogli da 286x283 mm con giunto tra le tessere i 1,7 mm. In
caso diposa in ambienti umidi o inimmersione (su supporti cementizi)
si raccomanda ['utilizzo di un impermeabilizzante tipo Coverflex sul
quale incollare il prodotto con adesivi epoxy-poliuretanici o epossidici
chiudendo le giunture tra le tessere con sigillanti esclusivamente
epossidici. Sisuggerisce in ogni caso di contattare |'ufficio tecnico SICIS
per tutte le informazioni del caso.

Consumo Adesivi per incollaggio:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,8 Kg/m2 con spatola
da 3,5 mm. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 con spatola da 2 mm, 1,6 Kg/m2 con
spatola da 3,5 mm.

Consumo Starlike per sigillatura fughe: 1,3 Kg/m2.
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MURANO SMALTO MOSAIC COLLECTION®

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 15 x 15 mm

Smalto glass mosaic, both sides are finished, square chips with
smooth and polished surfaces. Slightly rounded edges 4 mm nominal
thickness. Fiber mesh mounted, well bonded making it suitable for
any wet conditions. Sheet size: 295 x 295 mm. Joint size: 1.63 mm.
Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1.2 kg/m2.

IRIDIUM COLLECTION ©

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 15x 15 mm

Smalto glass mosaic, both sides are finished, iridescent square chips
with smooth and polished surfaces. Slightly rounded edges 4 mm
nominal thickness. Fiber mesh mounted, well bonded making it
suitable for any wet conditions.

Sheet size: 295 x 295 mm. Joint size: 1,63 mm.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1.2 kg/m2.

WATERGLASS and GLIMMER COLLECTION ©

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 15x 15 mm

Smalto glass mosaic, Waterglass = transparent and Glimmer =
transparent and iridescent. Both sides are finished, square chips with
smooth and polished surfaces. Slightly rounded edges 4 mm nominal
thickness. Paper face mounted, suitable for any wet conditions.
Sheet size: 295 x 295 mm. Joint size: 1,63 mm

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1.2 kg/m2.

NATURAL COLLECTION ©

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 15x 15 mm

Smalto glass mosaic, both sides are finished, square chips with
smooth surfaces. Slightly rounded edges 3 mm nominal thickness.
Paper face mounted, suitable for any wet conditions.

Sheet size: 295 x 295 mm. Joint size: 1,63 mm.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1.2 kg/m2.

FIREFLY COLLECTION ®

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 15x 15 mm

Smalto Glass Mosaic, transparent glass with golden threads and
in some colors mineral inclusions treated backing, both sides are
finished, square chips with smooth and polished surfaces. Slightly
rounded edges 3 mm nominal thickness. Paper face mounted, well
bonded making it suitable for any wet conditions.

Sheet size: 295 x 295 mm. Joint size: 1,63 mm.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1.2 kg/m2.

For use in humid or immersion applications (on cement substrates)
prior to installing we recommend waterproofing with a product like
Coverflex. To be evaluated by application. Colibri materials should
then be set with epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively
epoxy grout. We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all
information.

PLUMA COLLECTION ®

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 15x 15 mm

Smalto glass mosaic, both sides are finished, square chips with
smooth and satin finish surfaces. Slightly rounded edges 3 mm
nominal thickness. Paper face mounted, suitable for any wet
conditions. Sheet size: 295 x 295 mm. Joint size: 1,63 mm

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1.2 kg/m2.

ANTIGUA COLLECTION ®

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 15x 15 mm

Smalto glass mosaic, quadrangular shaped chips with one smooth
face, irreqular edges cut at 45 degrees. 4 mm nominal thickness.
Paper face mounted, suitable for any wet conditions.

Sheet size: 295 x 295 mm. Joint size: 1,63 mm.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1.2 kg/m2.

COLIBRI and COLIBRI TIDE COLLECTION ®

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 15x 15 mm

Smalto glass mosaic, one sided square shaped chips, metallic treated
backing. Colibri has a smooth surface and Colibri Tide has a rippled
surface. Slightly rounded edges 4-+/-1 mm nominal thickness. Paper
face mounted. Sheet size: 295 x 295 mm. Joint size: 1,63 mm.
Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1.2 - 1,4 kg/m2.

For use in humid or immersion applications (on cement substrates)
prior to installing we recommend waterproofing with a product like
Coverflex. To be evaluated by application. Colibri materials should
then be set with epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively
epoxy grout. We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all
information.

The Glimmer, Firefly, Pluma, Antigua, Diamond,
Crystal, Neoglass and Clover Collections can be
available fiberglass mesh mounted upon request.

DIAMOND COLLECTION ©

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 23 x 40 mm

Smalto glass mosaic, romboidal shaped chips, smooth surface and
slightly rounded edges. Finishing as in MURANO SMALTO, IRIDIUM,
PLUMA, WATERGLASS and COLIBRI, single face and double face
according to material type. 4 mm nominal thickness.

Paper face mounted. Three layout types: ltem 02: 259 x 266 mm

[tem T45: 251 x 253 mm - [tem H1: 229 x 272 mm. Joint size: 1,63 mm.
Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2 mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1.5 kg/m2.

For use in humid or immersion applications (on cement substrates)
prior to installing we recommend waterproofing with a product like
Coverflex. To be evaluated by application. Colibri materials should
then be set with epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively
epoxy grout. We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all
information.

CRYSTAL COLLECTION ®

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 15x 30 mm

Smalto glass mosaic, in lozenge shaped chips Finishing as in MURANO
SMALTO, IRIDIUM, PLUMA, WATERGLASS and COLIBRI, single face and
double face according to material type. Smooth and polished surfaces
and slightly rounded edges. 4 mm nominal thickness. Paper face
mounted. Paper face mounted, suitable for any wet conditions.
Sheet size: 300x304 mm. Joint size: 1,00 mm.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2 mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 0,7 kg/m2.

For use in humid orimmersion applications (on cement substrates) prior
toinstalling werecommend waterproofing with a product like Coverflex.
To be evaluated by application. Colibri materials should then be set with
epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively epoxy grout.
We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all information.

NEOGLASS COLLECTION ©

MOSAIC BARRELS CHIP SIZE: 20 mm DIAMETER

Smalto glass mosaic in transparent, transparent iridescent and
opaque. The mosaic chips are finished both sides, the shape is penny
round with a smooth surface and straight edges. 6 mm nominal
thickness. Paper face mounted suitable for any wet conditions and
commercial flooring. Sheet size 276 x 294 mm irreqular spacing
between the joints.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1,7 kg/m2.

NEOGLASS COLLECTION ®

MOSAIC DOMES CHIP SIZE: 21x51,5 mm

Smalto glass mosaic in transparent, transparent iridescent and opaque.
The mosaic chips are finished both sides, the shape is oval with a
smooth surface and straight edges. 6 mm nominal thickness. Paper
face mounted suitable for any wet conditions and commercial flooring.
Sheet size 253 x 296 mm irreqular spacing between the joints.
Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1,4 kg/m2.



The technical data in this catalogue and related suggestions are indicative.
In each case we suggest consulting our installation manual available

on our website. www.sicis.com

NEOGLASS COLLECTION ©

MOSAIC CUBES CHIP SIZE: 23x23 mm

Smalto glass mosaic in transparent, transparent iridescent and
opaque. The mosaic chips are finished both sides, the shape is square
with a smooth surface and straight edges. 6 mm nominal thickness.
Paper face mounted suitable for any wet conditions and commercial
flooring. Sheet size 304 x 304 mm. Joint size: 1.75 mm.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1,3 kg/m2.

NEOGLASS COLLECTION ©

MOSAIC FLOWERS CHIP SIZE: 30 mm DIAMETER

Smalto glass mosaic available in MURANO SMALTO, IRIDIUM and
COLIBRI. The mosaic chips are finished both sides, flower shape with
6 petals having a smooth surface and straight edges. 6 mm nominal
thickness. Paper face mounted suitable for any wet conditions and
commercial flooring. Sheet size 293 x 316 mm irreqular spacing
between the joints.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 2,3 kg/m2.

For use in humid or immersion applications (on cement substrates)
prior to installing we recommend waterproofing with a product like
Coverflex. To be evaluated by application. Colibri materials should
then be set with epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively
epoxy grout. We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all
information.

NEOCOLIBRI COLLECTION ®

MOSAIC BARRELS CHIP SIZE: 30 mm DIAMETER

Smalto glass mosaic, one sided penny round shaped chips, metallic
treated backing, smooth surface and straight edges 6 mm nominal
thickness. Paper face mounted. Sheet size: 276 x 294 mm with
irreqular Joint sizes.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1,7 kg/m2.

For use in humid or immersion applications (on cement substrates)
prior to installing we recommend waterproofing with a product like
Coverflex. To be evaluated by application. Colibri materials should
then be set with epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively
epoxy grout. We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all
information.

NEOCOLIBRI COLLECTION ®

MOSAIC DOMES CHIP SIZE: 21x51,5 mm

Smalto glass mosaic, one sided oval shaped chips, metallic treated
backing, smooth surface and straight edges 6 mm nominal thickness.
Paperface mounted. Sheet size: 253 x 296 mm with irreqular Joint sizes.
Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mmnotched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1,4 kg/m2.

For use in humid or immersion applications (on cement substrates)
prior to installing we recommend waterproofing with a product like
Coverflex. To be evaluated by application. Colibri materials should
then be set with epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively
epoxy grout. We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all
information.

NEOCOLIBRI COLLECTION ©

MOSAIC CUBES CHIP SIZE: 23x23 mm

Smalto glass mosaic, one sided penny SQUARE shaped chips, metallic
treated backing, smooth surface and straight edges 6 mm nominal
thickness. Paper face mounted.

Sheet size: 304 x 304mm Joint sizes: 1.75 mm.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1,3 kg/m2.

For use in humid or immersion applications (on cement substrates)
prior to installing we recommend waterproofing with a product like
Coverflex. To be evaluated by application. Colibri materials should
then be set with epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively
epoxy grout. We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all
information.

GOLD - GOLDEN TIDE

PLATINUM - PLATINUM TIDE COLLECTION ®

MOSAIC 10x10 mm - 15x15 mm - 20x20 mm

Glass mosaic and Gold and Glass mosaic and Platinum in various
chip formats (10x10 mm, 15x15 mm, 20x20 mm square shaped).
Consisting of a sheet of Gold (or Platinum) sandwiched between two
layers of protective glass. The one sided surfaces can be smooth or
rippled (TIDE), straight edges. Available in back mesh mounted or
paper face mounted.

Thicknesses: from 4 - 10 mm. Sheet sizes:

10x10 mm chips / 292x292 mm / joint size 2,3 mm.

15x15 mm chips / 295x295 mm / joint sizes 1,63 mm.

20x20 mm chips/ 296x296 mm / joint size 1,23 mm.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
- Starlike 2,85 Kg/m2 - 10x10 mm chip sizes (thickness 4 mm)

- Starlike 1,35 Kg/m2 - 15x15 mm chip sizes (thickness 4 mm)

- Starlike 0,76 Kg/m2 - 20x20 mm chip sizes (thickness 4 mm)

- Starlike 7,13 Kg/m2 - 10x10 mm chip sizes (thickness 10 mm)

- Starlike 3,40 Kg/m2 - 15x15 mm chip sizes (thickness 10 mm)

- Starlike 1,90 Kg/m2 - 20x20 mm chip sizes (thickness 10 mm)

For use in humid or immersion applications (on cement substrates)
prior to installing we recommend waterproofing with a product like
Coverflex. To be evaluated by application. Colibri materials should
then be set with epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively
epoxy grout. We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all
information.

STRUCTURA UNEVEN COLLECTION ®

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 1515 mm, 23x23 mm

Composed of a variety of materials and sizes and thicknesses, smalto
glass mosaic (transparent, iridescent, opaque and colibri), marble,
wood, gold, platinum.

Square chips in both 15 x 15 mm and 23 x 23 mm smooth surfaces
edges slightly rounded and straight, one sided and double faced in
varying thicknesses (4, 6, and 8 mm). Back mesh mounted. Sheet size:
254 x 284 mm, the joints are irreqular approx 1 mm.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
This material is not recommended for wet or humid conditions.
Grouting is not recommended.

TECHNICAL DATA

STRUCTURA EVEN COLLECTION ©

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 15x15 mm, 23x23 mm

Composed of a variety of materials and sizes smalto glass mosaic
(transparent, iridescent, opaque and colibri), marble, wood, gold,
platinum. Square chips in both 15 x 15 mm and 23 x 23 mm smooth
surfaces edges slightly rounded and straight, one sided and double
faced. Back mesh mounted. Thickness: 4 mm. Sheet size: 254 x 284
mm, the joints are irreqular approx T mm.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2 mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1,1 kg/m2.

For use in humid or immersion applications (on cement substrates)
prior to installing we recommend waterproofing with a product like
Coverflex. To be evaluated by application. Colibri materials should
then be set with epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively
epoxy grout. We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all
information.

TEPHRA COLLECTION ©

MOSAIC CUBES CHIP SIZE: 20x20 mm

Smalto Glass mosaic square shaped chips. Thickness: 6 mm.
Fiber mesh mounted. Sheet size: 296 x 296 mm. Joint size: 1.3
mm. The particular surface requires specific attention during the
grouting phase. We suggest to select the grout colour keeping this
characteristic in mind.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1,7 kg/m2.

For use in humid or immersion applications (on cement substrates)
prior to installing we recommend waterproofing with a product like
Coverflex. To be evaluated by application. Colibri materials should
then be set with epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively
epoxy grout. We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all
information.

CLOVER COLLECTION ®

MOSAIC CHIP SIZE: 25 mm DIAMETER

Smalto glass mosaicin transparent, transparent iridescent and opaque
with an ondulating surface, thickness 6 mm, paper faced mounted.
Sheet size: 286 x 283 mm. Joint size: 1.7 mm. For use in humid or
immersion applications (on cement substrates) prior to installing
we recommend waterproofing with a product like Coverflex. To be
evaluated by application. Colibri materials should then be set with
epoxy or epoxy polyurethane thinset and exclusively epoxy grout.
We recommend contacting SICIS Technical Office for all information.

Adhesive Consumption:

Litoelastic 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a 2 mm notched trowel 1,8 Kg/m2
when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel. Starlike 1,1 Kg/m2 when using a
2 mm notched trowel, 1,6 Kg/m2 when using a 3.5 mm notched trowel.
Grout Consumption using Starlike: 1,3 kg/m2.
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DIMENSIONI E PESI

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
MURANO SMALTO COLLECTION IRIDIUM COLLECTION WATERGLASS COLLECTION
DIMENSIONE DELLE TESSERE " cron £ P
TESSERE SIEE mm. 15x 15 (5/8" x 5/8") mm. 15x 15 (5/8" x 5/8") mm. 15x 15 (5/8" x 5/8")
SPESSORE DELLE TESSERE . " "
THICKNESS OF TESSERA mm. 4 (3/16") ca. mm. 4 (3/16") ca. mm. 4 (3/16") ca.
PRE-ASSEMBLAGGIO Fogli su rete in fibra di vetro Fogli su rete in fibra di vetro Fogli su carta da rimuovere
PRE-ASSEMBLED (Sheets on fiberglass mesh) (Sheets on fiberglass mesh) (On paper to be removed)
DIMENSIONE FOGLI mm. 295 x295 mm. 295 x 295 mm. 295 x 295
SHEET SIZE (115/8"x115/8") (+/-1) (115/8"x115/8") (4/-1) (115/8"x115/8") (/- 1)
N° DI TESSERE PER FOGLIO
TESSERAE PER SHEET 3 3 3
SPAZIO TRA LE TESSERE

INTERSTICES BETWEEN TESSERAE ON SHEET

mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca.

mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca.

mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca.

N°FOGLI PER MQ
SHEETS PER SQM

11 (0,96 mq pari a 1 mq nominale)
11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm)

11 (0,96 mq paria 1 mq nominale)
11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm)

11 (0,96 mq pari a 1 mq nominale)
11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm)

N° FOGLI PER SCATOLA
SHEETS PER CARDBOARD BOX

22 (2mq nominali)
22 (2 nominal sqm)

22 (2mq nominali)
22 (2 nominal sqm)

22 (2 mq nominali)
22 (2 nominal sqm)

N° SCATOLE PER GABBIA DI LEGNO COMPLETA

36 (ca. 72 mq nominali)

36 (ca. 72 mq nominali)

36 (ca. 72 mq nominali)

BOXES PER PALLET 36 (72 nominal sqgm) 36 (72 nominal sqm) 36 (72 nominal sqm)
PESO (KG/MQ)
WEIGHT KG/SQM -85 75-83 85
ARTICOLO ORDINABILE PER: ) ) .
TEM CAN BE PURCHASED BY: Scatola intera / Full Box Scatola intera / Full Box Scatola intera / Full Box

NUMERO COLORI IN COLLEZIONE
(OLLECTION COLOR NUMBERS

54

4

29

* Contiene colori Colibri / Collection contains Colibri colors




SCHEDE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

GLIMMER COLLECTION

NATURAL COLLECTION

FIREFLY COLLECTION *

ANTIGUA COLLECTION

PLUMA COLLECTION

mm. 15x 15 (5/8" x 5/8")

mm. 15x 15 (5/8" x 5/8")

mm. 15x 15 (5/8" x 5/8")

mm. 15x 15 (5/8" x5/8")

mm. 15x 15 (5/8" x5/8")

mm. 3 (1/8") ca.

mm. 4 (3/16") ca.

mm. 4 (3/16") ca.

mm. 4 (3/16") ca.

mm. 4 (3/16") ca.

Fogli su carta da rimuovere Fogli su carta da rimuovere Fogli su carta da rimuovere Fogli su carta da rimuovere Fogli su carta da rimuovere
(On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed)
mm. 295 x 295 mm. 295 x295 mm. 295 x295 mm. 295 x295 mm. 295 x 295
(115/8"x115/8") (+/-1) (115/8"x115/8") (+/-1) (115/8"x115/8") (+/-1) (115/8"x115/8") (+/-1) (115/8"x115/8") (+/-1)

34

34

34

34

34

mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca.

mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca.

mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca.

Irregolare / Irregular

mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca.

11 (0,96 mq pari a 1 mq nominale)
11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm)

11 (0,96 mq pari a 1 mq nominale)
11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm)

11 (0,96 mq pari a 1 mq nominale)
11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm)

11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm)

11 (0,96 mq pari a 1 mq nominale)

11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm)

11 (0,96 mq paria 1 mq nominale)

22 (2mq nominali)
22 (2 nominal sqm)

22 (2mq nominali)
22 (2 nominal sqm)

22 (2mg nominali)
22 (2 nominal sqm)

22 (2mq nominali)
22 (2 nominal sqm)

22 (2mq nominali)
22 (2 nominal sqm)

36 (ca. 72 mq nominali)
36 (72 nominal sqm)

42 (ca. 84 mq nominali)
42 (84 nominal sqm)

36 (ca. 72 mq nominali)
36 (72 nominal sqm)

36 (ca. 72 mq nominali)
36 (72 nominal sqm)

42 (ca. 84 mq nominali)
42 (84 nominal sqm)

75-85

6,5

75

6.5

6,5

Scatola intera / Full Box

Scatola intera / Full Box

Scatola intera / Full Box

Scatola intera / Full Box

Scatola intera / Full Box

28

23

32

28

23
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DIMENSIONI E PESI

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
DIAMOND COLLECTION DIAMOND COLLECTION
*
CRYSTAL COLLECTION TEM 02 * 5%
DIMENSIONE DELLE TESSERE I " " " "
TESSERE SZE mm.31x15 (1 1/4" x5/8") mm. 23 x40 (7/8" x 15/8") mm. 23 x40 (7/8" x 15/8")
SPESSORE DELLE TESSERE . " "
THICKNESS OF TESSERA mm. 4 (3/16") ca. mm. 4 (3/16") ca. mm. 4 (3/16") ca.
PRE-ASSEMBLAGGIO Fogli su carta da rimuovere Fogli su carta da rimuovere Fogli su carta da rimuovere
PRE-ASSEMBLED (On paper to be removed)* (On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed)
DIMENSIONE FOGLI mm. 304 x 300 mm. 259 x 266 mm. 251x253
SHEET SIZE (12"%11") (+-1) (101/4"x101/2") (+/-1) (97/8"x10") (+/- 1)
N° DI TESSERE PER FOGLIO
TESSERAE PER SHEET 216 120 120
SPAZIO TRA LE TESSERE

INTERSTICES BETWEEN TESSERAE ON SHEET

mm. 14(01/2") ca.

mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca.

mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca.

N°FOGLI PER MQ 11 (0,96 mq pari a 1 mq nominale) 16 (0,98 mq) 16 (0,98 mq)
SHEETS PER SQM 11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm) 16 (0,98 sqm) 16 (0,98 sqm)
N°FOGLI PER SCATOLA 22 (2 mq nominali) 22(1,34mq) 22 (1,34 mq)
SHEETS PER CARDBOARD BOX 22 (2 nominal sqm) 22 (1,34 sqm) 22(1,34sqm)
N° SCATOLE PER GABBIA DI LEGNO COMPLETA 36 (ca. 72 mq nominali) 3 36
BOXES PER PALLET 36 (72 nominal sqm)
PESO (KG/MQ)
WEIGHT KG/SQM 75-85 ! !
ARTICOLO ORDINABILE PER: . . A
TEM CAN BE PURCHASED BY: Scatola intera / Full Box Fogli sfusi / The sheet Fogli sfusi / The sheet

NUMERO COLORI IN COLLEZIONE
(OLLECTION COLOR NUMBERS

20

62

62

* Contiene colori come Murano - Iridium - Pluma - Colibri / Collection contains Murano - Iridium - Pluma - Colibri colors




SCHEDE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

DIAMOND COLLECTION
H1*

NEOGLASS COLLECTION
BARRELS

NEOGLASS COLLECTION
CUBES

NEOGLASS COLLECTION
DOMES

NEOGLASS COLLECTION
PETITES FLEURS

mm. 23 x40 (7/8" x 15/8")

Diam. mm. 20 (Diam. 6/8")

mm. 23x23 (7/8" x 7/8")

mm.51,5x21 (2" x7/8")

Diam. MAX mm. 30 (Diam. 11/8")

mm. 4 (3/16") ca.

mm. 6 (1/4")

mm. 6 (1/4")

mm. 6 (1/4")

mm. 6 (1/4")

Fogli su carta da rimuovere

Fogli su carta da rimuovere

Fogli su carta da rimuovere

Fogli su carta da rimuovere

Fogli su carta da rimuovere

(On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed)
mm. 229x 272 mm. 294 x 276 mm. 304 x 304 mm. 296 x 253 mm. 316x293
(9"x103/4") (+/-1) (115/8"x107/8") (12"x12") (10"x10 5/8") (12172"11172")
108 208 144 70 132
mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca. Irregolare / Irreqular 17 Irregolare / Irregular Irregolare / Irregular
18(0,97 mq) 12(0,98 mq) 11(1,02 mq) 15 (1,02 mq) 15
18 (0,97 sqm) 12 (0,98 sqm) 11 (1,02 sqm) 15 (1,02 sqm) !
22(1,188 mq) 16 (1,30 mq) 16 (1,48 mq) 16 (1,09 mq) 16 (1,39 mq)
22 (1,188 sqm) 16 (1,30 sqm) 16 (1,48 sqm) 16 (1,09 sqm) 16 (1,39 sqm)
36 30 30 30 30
7 n 13 12 30

Fogli sfusi / The sheet

Scatola intera / Full Box

Scatola intera / Full Box

Scatola intera / Full Box

Scatola intera / Full Box

62

4

24

24
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DIMENSIONI E PESI

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
. COLIBRI & COLIBRI TIDE NEOCOLIBRI COLLECTION
COLIBRI COLLECTION COLLECTION BARRELS
DIMENSIONE DELLE TESSERE R e £ o i ) "
TESSERE SZE mm. 15x 15 (5/8" x 5/8") mm. 15x 15 (5/8" x 5/8") Diam. mm. 20 (Diam. 6/8")
SPESSORE DELLE TESSERE " " "
THICKNESS OF TESSERA mm. 4 (3/16") ca. mm. 4 (3/16") ca. mm. 6 (1/4")
PRE-ASSEMBLAGGIO Fogli su carta da rimuovere Fogli su carta da rimuovere Fogli su carta da rimuovere
PRE-ASSEMBLED (On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed)
DIMENSIONE FOGLI mm. 295 x 295 mm. 295 x 295 mm. 294 x 276
SHEET SIZE (15/8"x115/8") (+/-1) (115/8"x115/8") (+/-1) (115/8"x107/8")
N° DI TESSERE PER FOGLIO
TESSERAE PER SHEET o 3 208
ERIUIBLLETESEE mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca. mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca. Irregolare / Irregular

INTERSTICES BETWEEN TESSERAE ON SHEET

N°FOGLI PER MQ 11(0,96 mq paria 1 mq nominale) | 11 (0,96 mq paria 1 mq nominale) 120,98 mq)
SHEETS PER SQM 11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm) 11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm) 12 (0,98 sqm)
N°FOGLI PER SCATOLA 22 (2mq nominali) 22 (2mq nominali) 16 (1,30 mq)
SHEETS PER CARDBOARD BOX 22 (2 nominal sqm) 22 (2 nominal sqm) 16 (1,30 sqm)
N° SCATOLE PER GABBIA DI LEGNO COMPLETA 36 (ca. 72 mq nominali) 36 (ca. 72 mq nominali) 30
BOXES PER PALLET 36 (72 nominal sqgm) 36 (72 nominal sqm)
PESO (KG/MQ)
WEIGHT KG/SQM 65-85 65-85 n
ARTICOLO ORDINABILE PER: o . A
TEM CAN BE PURCHASED BY: Fogli sfusi / The sheet Fogli sfusi / The sheet Fogli sfusi / The sheet

NUMERO COLORI IN COLLEZIONE
(OLLECTION COLOR NUMBERS

188/52

188/52

A
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SCHEDE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

NEOCOLIBRI COLLECTION
CUBES

NEOCOLIBRI COLLECTION
DOMES

GOLD - GOLDEN TIDE
PLATINUM - PLATINUM TIDE

GOLD - GOLDEN TIDE
PLATINUM - PLATINUM TIDE

GOLD - GOLDEN TIDE
PLATINUM - PLATINUM TIDE

mm. 23x 23 (7/8" x7/8")

mm. 51,5x21 (2" x7/8")

mm. 10x 10 (3/8" x 3/8")

mm. 15x 15 (5/8" x5/8")

mm. 20x 20 (13/16" x 13/16")

mm. 6 (1/4")

mm. 6 (1/4")

mm. 4 (3/16") ca.

mm. 4 (3/16") ca.

mm. 4 (3/16") ca.

Fogli su carta da rimuovere

Fogli su carta da rimuovere

Fogli su rete in fibra di vetro

Fogli su rete in fibra di vetro

Fogli su rete in fibra di vetro

(On paper to be removed) (On paper to be removed) (Sheets on fiberglass mesh) (Sheets on fiberglass mesh) (Sheets on fiberglass mesh)
mm. 304 x 304 mm. 296 x 253 mm. 295 x295 mm. 295 x295 mm. 295 x 295
(12"x 12" (10" x 105/8") (115/8"x 115/8") (+/- 1) (115/8"x115/8") (+/- 1) (115/8"x115/8") (+/- 1)
144 70 676 34 196
17 Irregolare / Irregular mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca. mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca. mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca.
11(1,02mq) 15 (1,02 mg) 11(0,96 mq paria 1 mq nominale) | 11 (0,96 mq paria 1 mq nominale) | 11 (0,96 mq paria 1 mq nominale)
11 (1,02 sgm) 15 (1,02 sqm) 11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm) 11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm) 11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm)
16 (1,48 mq) 16 (1,09 mq) 22 (2mg nominali) 22 (2mq nominali) 22 (2mq nominali)
16 (1,48 sqm) 16 (1,09 sqm) 22 (2 nominal sqm) 22 (2 nominal sqm) 22 (2 nominal sqm)
30 30 36 (ca. 72 mq nominali) 36 (ca. 72 mq nominali) 36 (ca. 72 mq nominali)
36 (72 nominal sqm) 36 (72 nominal sqm) 36 (72 nominal sqm)
3 12 65-75 75-85 75-85

Fogli sfusi / The sheet

Fogli sfusi / The sheet

Fogli sfusi / The sheet

Fogli sfusi / The sheet

Fogli sfusi / The sheet

n

n
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DIMENSIONI E PESI
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

DIMENSIONE DELLE TESSERE
TESSERE SIZE

SPESSORE DELLE TESSERE
THICKNESS OF TESSERA

PRE-ASSEMBLAGGIO
PRE-ASSEMBLED

DIMENSIONE FOGLI
SHEET SIZE

N° DI TESSERE PER FOGLIO
TESSERAE PER SHEET

SPAZI0 TRA LE TESSERE
INTERSTICES BETWEEN TESSERAE ON SHEET

N°FOGLI PERMQ
SHEETS PER SQM

N° FOGLI PER SCATOLA
SHEETS PER CARDBOARD BOX

N° SCATOLE PER GABBIA DI LEGNO COMPLETA
BOXES PER PALLET

PESO (KG/MQ)
WEIGHT KG/SQM

ARTICOLO ORDINABILE PER:
[TEM CAN BE PURCHASED BY:

NUMERO COLORI IN COLLEZIONE
(OLLECTION COLOR NUMBERS




SCHEDE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

NEOCOLIBRI COLLECTION
PETITES FLEURS

STRUCTURA EVEN
COLLECTION

STRUCTURA UNEVEN
COLLECTION

CLOVER
COLLECTION

TEPHRA
COLLECTION

Diam. MAX mm. 30 (Diam. 1 1/8")

mm. 15x15-mm. 23x23
5/8"x5/8"-7/8" x7/8"

mm. 15x 15 -mm. 23x23
5/8"x5/8"-7/8"x7/8"

Diam. MAX mm. 25 (Diam. MAX 1")

mm. 20x 20 (13/16" x 13/16")

mm. 6 (1/4")

mm. 4 (3/16") ca.

mm. 4-mm.6-mm. 8
(3/16" - 1/4" - 5/16")

mm. 6 (1/4")

mm. 6 (1/4")

Fogli su carta da rimuovere

Fogli su rete in fibra di vetro

Fogli su rete in fibra di vetro

Fogli su carta da rimuovere

Fogli su rete in fibra di vetro

(On paper to be removed) (Sheets on fiberglass mesh) (Sheets on fiberglass mesh) (On paper to be removed) (Sheets on fiberglass mesh)
mm. 316 x 293 mm. 254 x 284 mm., 254 x 284 mm. 286 x 283 mm. 295 x 295
(12172"x111/2") (10" x 11 1/4") (10"x 11 1/4") (111/4"x111/8") (115/8"x115/8") (4/-1)
132 198 198 168 196

Irregolare / Irreqular

mm. 1,64 (1/16") ca.

mm. 1 (1/16") ca.

mm. 1,7 (05/8") ca.

mm. 1,3 (01/2") ca.

1s 14 (paria 1mq) 14 (paria 1mq) 12(0,98 mq) 11 (0,96 mq paria 1 mq nominale)
! 14 (1sqm) 14 (1sgm) 12(0,98 sqm) 11 (0,96 sqm - nominal sqm)
16 (1,39 mq) 7 D 16 (1,30 mq) 16 (1,48 mq)
16 (1,39 sqm) 16 (1,30 sqm) 16 (1,48 sqm)
30 30 30 30 30
30 8Kg/mq 12-15Kg/m 13 12

Fogli sfusi / The sheet

Fogli sfusi/The sheet

Fogli sfusi/The sheet

Fogli sfusi/The sheet

Fogli sfusi / The sheet

29

37

15
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS MURANOQ SMALTO MOSAIC IRIDIUM COLLECTION
CONTENUTO DI PIOMBO
LEAD CONTENT assente / absent assente / absent
ASSORBIMENTO ACQUA (EN 99) 0701 0507

WATER ABSORPION (EN 99)

RESISTENZA DEI COLORI ALLA LUCE (DIN 51094)
LIGHT FASTNESS (DIN 51094)

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

RESISTENZA CHIMICA (UNIEN 150 10545-13 § 8, EN 122, EN106)
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE (UNI EN IS0 10545-13 § 8, EN 122, EN106)

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

ESPANSIONE TERMICA LINEARE (EN 103)
LINEAR THERMAL EXPANSION (EN 103)

65/6,7

6,5/6.7

RESISTENZA AGLI SBALZI TERMICI FINO A 100° C (UNI EN 1SO 10545-9, EN 104)
RESISTANCE TO HEAT FLUCTUATIONS UP T0 100° C (UNI EN 1SO 10545-9, EN 104)

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

RESISTENZA AL GELO (IS0 10545-12)
|CE RESISTANCE (IS0 10545-12)

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

RESISTENZA ALUABRASIONE DI SUPERFICIE (IS0 10545-7)

SURFACE ABRASION RESISTANCE (ISO 10545-7) PEIV Pev
RESISTENZA ALI’ABRASIONE DELLA MASSA (EN 102) 3530 33
DEEP ABRASION RESISTANCE (EN 102)
RIS U OGSO 105 5k resistente / resistant resistente / resistant
STAIN RESISTANCE (UNIEN ISO 10545-14)
RESISTENZA ALLA SCIVOLOSITA (DIN51097) . . ) )
resistente / resistant resistente / resistant

SLIP RESISTANCE (DIN51097)

RESISTENZA ALLA SCIVOLOSITA OTTENIBILE CON LINSERIMENTO DI UNA PERCENTUALE MINIMA

DEL 25% FINITURA TESSERA SICIS GRIP NA PLUS

SLIP RESISTANCE MEETING THE STANDARD AVAILABLE BY INCLUDING MINIMUM QUANTITY

OF 25% MOSAIC CHIPS WITH SICIS GRIP FINISHING ON EVERY SQUARE METER

ANSI A 137.1:2012 § 9.6.1 - WET DYNAMIC COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION (DCOF)

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

** Base di riferimento: (resistenza minima) Piastrelle lapidee di porcellana VM (mm3) 205 e (resistenza massima) Piastrelle di terracotta VM (mm3) 2365

** As a point of reference: (lowest resistance) Porcelain stoneware tiles VM (mm3) 205 and (highest resistance) Cotto tiles VM (mm3) 2365




SCHEDE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

WATERGLASS COLLECTION GLIMMER COLLECTION NATURAL COLLECTION FIREFLY COLLECTION PLUMA COLLECTION
assente / absent assente / absent assente / absent assente / absent assente / absent
0,06/0,18 0,04/0,06 0157017 0,06/0,18 015/0,17

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

10.3-10,5

10.3-10,5

10,1-10,4

96-98

10,1-10,4

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

PEIV PEIV PEIV PEIV PEIV

331** 255%* 350%* 304** 350**
resistente / resistant resistente / resistant resistente / resistant resistente / resistant resistente / resistant
resistente / resistant resistente / resistant resistente / resistant resistente / resistant resistente / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant

resistenti / resistant
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AVVISO LEGALE

Ricevendo il presente catalogo SICIS,
prendi atto ed accetti i seguenti termini e condizioni:

Il presente catalogo e e rimane di proprieta di SICIS S.r.l. (“SICIS").

SICIS si riserva il diritto, in qualsiasi momento, di richiederne la restituzione.
Il catalogo é fornito a TITOLO GRATUITO e NON ne e AUTORIZZATA LA
RIVENDITA. Se hai dovuto pagare per questo catalogo, ti preghiamo di
segnalarcelo scrivendoci all'indirizzo riportato di seguito.

Le leggi in materia di diritto d'autore (Copyright) proteggono il contenuto del
presente catalogo, inclusi, senza alcuna limitazione, le fotografie, immagini,
testi, layout ed i disegni in esso contenuti.

La riproduzione o la copia di qualsiasi parte del presente catalogo, inclusi,
senza alcuna limitazione, le fotografie, immagini, testi, layout ed i disegni in
esso contenuti, E VIETATA, e SICIS si riserva il diritto di intraprendere azione
legale nei confronti di chiunque (incluso te) violi il presente divieto.

L‘aver ricevuto una copia del presente catalogo, non da diritto in alcun modo
ad alcuna licenza da parte di SICIS, né implicita né tantomeno espressa, di
riprodurre o copiare, in qualsiasi modo o forma, alcuna parte di esso.

Il marchio SICIS® € un marchio registrato e di proprieta della SICIS Sirl, ed e
protetto dalle leggi nazionali ed internazionali in materia.

SICIS espressamente si riserva tutti i diritti e rimedi.

LEGAL NOTICE

By retaining this SICIS catalogue,
you acknowledge and agree to the following:

This catalogue is and remains the property of SICIS S.r.l. (“SICIS").

SICIS reserves the right, at any time, to request the return of this catalogue.
The catalogue is provided to you FREE OF CHARGE and is NOT FOR RESALE.
If you paid for this catalogue, please write to SICIS at the address provided
below.

Copyright laws protect the content of this catalogue, including, without
limitation, the photographs, images, text, layout and designs contained
therein.

The reproduction or copying of any part of this catalogue, including, without
limitation, the photographs, images, text, layout and designs contained
therein, IS PROHIBITED, and legal action may be commenced against anyone,
including, but not limited to, yourself, who violates this prohibition.

By giving you a copy of this catalogue, SICIS is not thereby giving you any
license, either implied or express, to reproduce or copy it or any parts of it,
in any way.

The trademark SICIS® is a registered trademark and the property of SICIS S.rl.,
and is protected under domestic and international laws.

SICIS reserves all its rights and remedies.

info@sicis.com
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